International Standard @ 4401
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION*ME~YHAPOjlHAR OPTAHH3AUHR Il0 CTAHjlAPTH3AUMM*ORGANlSATlON INTERNATIONALE DE NORMALISATION
Hydraulic fluid power - Four-port directional control
valves - Mounting surfaces
Transmissions hydrauliques - Distributeurs à quatre orifices - Plan de pose
First edition - 1980-05-15
U DC 621.8.032 : 621 646.2 Ref. No. IS0 4401-1980 (E)
Descriptors : fluid power, hydraulic fluid power, hydraulic equipment, hydraulic valves, mounting surfaces.

r
Y
Codification : IS0 4401-AA-02-4-A"
0 t - X
Figure 1 - Mounting surface for four-port hydraulic directional control valves with 4 mm maximum port diameter
Table 1 - Mounting surface for four-port hydraulic directional control valves with
4 mm maximum port diameter41
Dimensions in millimetres
I r r P  I A I I I I F2 I F3 I F4 I
X 18,3 12,9 7.5 27,8 O 25,8 25.8 O
Y 10.7 20,6 10.7 10.7 O O 21.4 21,4
4max. 4max. 4max. 4max. M5 M5 M5 M5
1)
reduce the number of fixing bolt lengths. The recommended engagement of fixing bolt thread for ferrous mountings is 1,25 D.
2)
may be radiused to a maximum radius
Along each axis the fixing holes are at equal distances to the mounting surface edges.
3)
centreline to centreline of two identical mounting surfaces placed on a manifold block.
The valve manufacturer's attention is drawn to the fact that no part of the width of the complete valve assembly is to exceed this dimension.
4)
The minimum thread depth is 1.5 bolt diameter (DI. The recommended full thread depth is 2 D + 6 mm to aid interchangeability of valves and to e
The dimensions specifying the area within the dotted lines are the minimum dimensions for the mounting surface. The corners of the rectangle
equal to the thread diameter of the fixing bolts.
This dimension gives the minimum space required for a valve with this mounting surface. The dimension is also the minimum distance from
The supplier shall establish the maximum working pressure for subplates or manifold blocks.
* For explanation of codes, see IS0 5783.
3
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
ISO 4401:1980
e719e7e9e3c0/iso-4401-1980
IS0 4401-1980 (E)
Codification : IS0  4401-AB-03-4-AX
O r x
t --
Y
.______--.
Figure 2 - Mounting surface for four-port hydraulic directional control valves with 6.3 mm maximum port diameter
Table 2 - Mounting surface for four-port hydraulic directional control valves with 6.3 mm maximum port diameter4)
Dimensions in millimetres
P A T 6 Fl FZ F3 F4
X 21.5 12,7 21,5 30.2 O 40.5 40'5 O
Y 25.9 15,5 5.1 15,5 O - 0,75 31,75 31
@ 6.3 max. 6,3 max. 6.3 max. 6.3 max. M5 M5 M5 M5
1) The minimum thread depth is 1,5 bolt diameter (DI. The recommended full thread depth is 2 D + 6 mm to aid interchangeability of valves and to
reduce the number of fixing bolt lengths. The recommended engagement of fixing bolt thread for ferrous mountings is 1,25 D.
2)
may be radiused to a maximum radius (Rma.J equal to the thread diameter of the fixing bolts.
Along each axis the fixing holes are at equal distances to the mounting surface edges.
3) This dimension gives the minimum space required for a valve with this mounting surface. The dimension is also the minimum distance from
centreline to centreline of two identical mounting surfaces placed on a manifold block.
The valve manufacturer's attention is drawn to the fact that no part of the width of the complete valve assembly is to exceed this dimension.
4) The supplier shall establish the maximum working pressure for subplates or manifold blocks.
The dimensions specifying the area within the dotted lines are the minimum dimensions for the mounting surface. The corners of the rectangle
* For explanation of codes, see I S 0  5783.
4
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
ISO 4401:1980
e719e7e9e3c0/iso-4401-1980
IS0 4401-1980 (E)
X
Y
Codification : IS0  4401-AC-05-4-A*
~
27 16.7 3.2 37,3 O 54 54 O
6.3 21.4 32.5 21,4 O O 46 46
I
_.
Figure 3 - Mounting surface for four-port hydraulic directional control valves with 11.2 mm maximum port diameter
Table 3 - Mounting surface for four-port hydraulic directional control valves with
11,2 mm maximum port diametep
Dimensions in millimetres
I @J I 11,2max. I 11.2max. I 11,2max. I 11.2max. I M6 I M6 I M6 I M6 I
1)
reduce the number of fixing bolt lengths. The recommended engagement of fixing bolt thread for ferrous mountings is 1,25 D.
2) The dimensions specifying the area within the dotted lines are the minimum dimensions for the mounting surface. The corners of the rectangle
may be radiused to a maximum radius (RmaXi equal to the thread diameter of the fixing bolts.
Along each axis the fixing holes are at equal distances to the mounting surface edges.
3)
centreline to centreline of two identical mounting surfaces placed on a manifold block.
The valve manufacturer's attention is drawn to the fact that no part of the width of the complete valve assembly is to exceed this dimension.
4) The supplier shall establish the maximum working pressure for subplates or manifold blocks.
The minimum thread depth is 1.5 bolt diameter (D). The recommended full thread depth is 2 D + 6 mm to aid interchangeability of valves and to
This dimension gives the minimum space required for a valve with this mounting surface. The dimension is also the minimum distance from
For explanation of codes, see I S 0  5783.
5
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
ISO 4401:1980
e719e7e9e3c0/iso-4401-1980
IS0 4401-1980 (E)
Codification : IS0 4401-AD-07-4-A"
O t X
f .
Y
I .I
122 min.2)
Figure 4 - Mounting surface for four-port hydraulic directional control valves with 17,5 mm maximum port diameter
Table 4 - Mounting surface for four-port hydraulic directional control valves with 17.5 mm maximum port diameters)